
Election Worker Training Schedule 
All Poll Worker Training Classes will be conducted at the Guadalupe County Elections Office located at 
3251 State Hwy 123 N., Seguin, TX 78130. 

There is limited seating for each training class. It is imperative that you check your regular email and 
your junk email for an email coming from election.workers@guadalupetx.gov. Going forward, 
communication will be through your Integra Portal along with this email. Should you have any issues 
please contact Courtney at the Elections Office, 830-303-6363. Once you sign into the portal you will be 
able to sign up for a training class in which there are openings. There are many new items to discuss this 
Election therefore it will be mandatory that all Poll Workers, Judges and Clerks, attend a class.  

 

          The class schedule is: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 *Please note that this schedule is subject to change.*  

Pollworker Training Dates and Times for 
November 4, 2025 Election 

  
Monday, September 29, 2025 1:00 PM 
Wednesday, October 1, 2025 8:30 AM 
Thursday, October 2, 2025 6:00 PM 

Friday, October 3, 2025 8:30 AM 
Saturday, October 4, 2025 9:00 AM 
Monday, October 6, 2025 1:00 PM 
Tuesday, October 7, 2025 8:30 AM 

Wednesday, October 8, 2025 8:30 AM 
Thursday, October 9, 2025 8:30 AM 
Monday, October 13,2025 1:00 PM 
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